

**(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

(Special Original Jurisdiction)

FRIDAY, THE FOURTH DAY OF JANUARY
TWO THOUSAND AND NINETEEN

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE ABHINAND KUMAR SHAVILI
WRIT PETITION NO: 15 OF 2019



Between:

R. Venkateswara Rao, S/o Late Sri Subba Rao,

...Petitioner

AND

1. Vijay Bank, Rep. by its Managing Director, 41/2, M.G Road, Trinity Circle, Head Office, Bangalore - 560 001.
2. Executive Director(Per), 41/2, M.G Road, Trinity Circle, Head Office, Bangalore - 560 001.
3. General Manager(Per), 41/2, M.G Road, Trinity Circle, Head Office, Bangalore - 560 001.
4. Dy.General Manager(Per), 41/2, M.G Road, Trinity Circle, Head Office, Bangalore- 560 001.

...Respondents

WHEREAS the Petitioner above named through his Advocate Sri P B Vijay Kumar, presented this Petition under Article 226 of the Constitution of India praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed therewith, the High Court may be pleased to issue any writ, order or direction one in the nature of WRIT OF MANDAMUS declaring all the proceedings leading and including the proceedings of the General Manager, the Appellate Authority, under proceedings No.PER/IRD/BGL-N: 746/2018, dated 21/3/2018 confirming the order of the 4th respondent, under ref No.PER/IRD/Vig/BGL-N/1056/2016 dt.6/5/2016 as arbitrary and violative of Art. 14 and 21 of the Constitution of India and by nullifying the same direct extension of all consequential and attendant benefits pending disposal of the above writ petition;

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and affidavit filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri P B Vijay Kumar, Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this Writ Petition should not be admitted.

You viz:

1. The Managing Director, Vijay Bank, 41/2, M.G Road, Trinity Circle, Head Office, Bangalore - 560 001.
2. The Executive Director (Per), 41/2, M.G Road, Trinity Circle, Head Office, Bangalore - 560 001.
3. The General Manager (Per), 41/2, M.G Road, Trinity Circle, Head Office, Bangalore- 560 001.
4. The Dy.General Manager (Per), 41/2, M.G Road, Trinity Circle, Head Office, Bangalore- 560 001.

are directed to show cause as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the affidavit filed therewith (copy enclosed) this Writ Petition should not be admitted.

The Court made the following ORDER:

Notice before admission.

Post after four weeks.

//TRUE COPY//

Sd/- K.PRABHAKAR
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

For ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

To,

1. The Managing Director, Vijay Bank, 41/2, M.G Road, Trinity Circle, Head Office, ✓
Bangalore - 560 001.
 2. The Executive Director (Per), 41/2, M.G Road, Trinity Circle, Head Office, ✓
Bangalore - 560 001.
 3. The General Manager (Per), 41/2, M.G Road, Trinity Circle, Head Office, ✓
Bangalore- 560 001.
 4. The Dy.General Manager (Per), 41/2, M.G Road, Trinity Circle, Head Office, ✓
Bangalore- 560 001.
- (RR 1 to 4 by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and affidavit)
5. One CC to Sri. P B Vijay Kumar, Advocate [OPUC] ✓
 6. One spare copy. ✓

HIGH COURT

AKS,J

DATED:04/01/2019

POST AFTER FOUR WEEKS.

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION



WP.No.15 of 2019